

Amend **CSHB 1** (Senate committee report) as follows:

(1) In SECTION 4.02 of the bill, in added Section 12.133(b-1), Education Code (page 33, line 49), strike "For the 2006-2007 school year, using" and substitute "Using".

(2) In SECTION 4.02 of the bill, in added Section 12.133(d-1), Education Code (page 34, line 15), strike "For the 2006-2007 school year, in" and substitute "In".

(3) In SECTION 4.02 of the bill, strike added Section 12.133(e-1), Education Code (page 34, lines 36-37).

(4) In SECTION 4.09 of the bill, in added Section 22.107(a), Education Code (page 43, lines 5-6), strike "For the 2006-2007 school year, a" and substitute "A".

(5) In SECTION 4.09 of the bill, in added Section 22.107(b), Education Code (page 43, line 10), strike "For the 2006-2007 school year, a" and substitute "A".

(6) In SECTION 4.09 of the bill, strike added Section 22.107(e), Education Code (page 43, line 19).

(7) In SECTION 4.10 of the bill, in added Section 42.2513(a), Education Code (page 43, line 23), strike "For the 2006-2007 school year, a" and substitute "A".

(8) In SECTION 4.09 of the bill, strike added Section 42.2513(b), Education Code (page 43, line 33).